## Fee Schedule 2025/26 Certificate Programmes



All programmes in IADT are subject to a fee. Fees outlined below are based on commencing a programme during the academic year 2025/2026. All fees must be paid in full prior to commencement of your programme and, once the programme has commenced, is strictly non-refundable.

Course Code	IADT Certificate Programme Title	Credits	NFQ Level	Fee (must be paid in full)
DL101	Certificate in Cyberpsychology	10 ECTS	Level 8	€1,100
DL105	Certificate in Sport + Performance Psychology	10 ECTS	Level 8	€1,100
DL106	Certificate in Critical Research (Foundation, Futures + Skills)	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100
DL154	Certificate in Strategic Development for Creative Professionals	20 ECTS	Level 9	€1,700
DL156	Certificate in Teaching + Learning for Creative Arts	15 ECTS	Level 9	€1,650
DL155	Certificate in Creative Pathways for All (Funded Programme)	10 ECTS	Level 6	N/A

Course	Creative Futures Academy Certificate Programmes at IADT	Credits	NFQ	Fee (must be
Code			Level	paid in full)
DL125	Certificate in Design Thinking	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,110/€500*
	(C&CI Skillnet)			
DL130	Certificate in Production Management for Animation	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100
DL146	Certificate in Data Visualisation	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100/€220*
	(HCI Funded)			
DL148	Certificate in Speculative Design Futures	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100 / €550*
	(HCI Funded)			
DL149	Certificate in Critical Design Philosophies	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100/€550*
	(HCI Funded)			
DL153	Certificate in Creative Development for Non-Scripted Television	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100/€600*
	(C&CI Skillnet)			
DL122	Certificate in Fundamentals of User Experience Design	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,110/€550*
	(HCI Funded)			
DL147	Certificate in Professional Skills	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100/€550*
	<ul> <li>Immersive Storytelling (10 ECTS)</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Immersive Sound Design for Film (10 ECTS)</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Digital Sculpting (10 ECTS)</li> </ul>			
	(HCI Funded)			
DL135	Certificate in Writing Television Drama	20 ECTS	Level 9	€1,700
DL116	Certificate in Radio + Podcast Production	10 ECTS	Level 9	€1,100/€550*
	(HCI Funded)			

<sup>\*</sup>HCI – Human Capital Initiative HCI Pillar Micro-Credential Subsidy Funding is available for participants subject to Terms and Conditions. Please see CFA website for details <a href="https://example.com/here/bears/bases/">here</a>.

## **Payment Deadlines**

All fees for Certificate programmes must be paid in full, PRIOR to commencement of the programme. Students cannot attend classes or access course materials until all fees are paid in full. All fees paid are non-refundable.

Payment	
How to Pay: Students can pay fees online at registration or subsequently by logging onto IADT's online repayment service. You will require your IADT Student ID number and date of birth to access this service	https://epay.iadt.ie/invoice
<b>Tips when making payments:</b> This service uses encryption technology which offers a high level of security. For information and tips when using the ePay service, please refer to the website for some suggestions that may be of assistance, based on other students' experience.	https://iadt.ie/study/fees-grants/epay- information/
Receipts:  You will receive a receipt for payment via email following a payment transaction.  Please keep this for your records.	
Invoices:  If your organisation is paying your fees on your behalf, please contact us – AT LEAST FOUR WEEKS PRIOR TO YOUR PROGRAMME COMMENCING and include your name, Student ID, course and the Name and Address of your Organisation. Upon receipt of this information, which will issue you with an invoice that you can pass on to your employer for processing of the payment.	Email: feesgrants@iadt.ie

Disclaimer: Details provided are correct at the time of publishing, but are subject to change. Please refer to  $\frac{\text{https://www.iadt.ie}}{\text{provided are correct}} \text{ for latest information}$